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Ben Logan should be prosecuted for allowing a place, namely Ballytemplar, to be used otherwise
than in accordance with the terms and conditions subject to which an entertainment licence is held,
namely the required number of functioning emergency exits, contrary to Article 10(2)(b) of
Schedule 1 of The Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland) Order 1985.

Ben Logan should be prosecuted for fraud by false representation in relation to one of the
emergency exists contrary to Section 2 of the Fraud Act 2006.

Cheryl Peterson should be prosecuted for consuming intoxicating liquor in a place other than
premises used as a private residence, namely, Ballytemplar, contrary to Article 60(2)(b) of The
Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996.

Cheryl Peterson should be prosecuted for giving intoxicating liquor to a child, namely Evie Corr,
contrary to Section 25 of the Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968.

Cheryl Peterson should be prosecuted for purchasing lottery tickets at different prices than that
stated on the said tickets contrary to Section 137(6) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and
Amusements (Northern Ireland) Order 1985.

Cheryl Peterson should be prosecuted for selling intoxicating liquor to a child, namely Evie Corr,
contrary to Article 60 of The Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996.

Claudia Philpott should be prosecuted for burglary in that she entered a marquee as a trespasser
and stole a tent belonging to Tent World NI Ltd contrary to Section 9 of the Theft Act (Northern
Ireland) 1969.

Claudia Philpott should be prosecuted for burglary of a torch belonging to Louis Cowell contrary
to Section 9 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 2006.

Claudia Philpott should be prosecuted for handling stolen goods, namely a tent belonging to Tent
World NI Ltd, contrary to Section 21 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Claudia Philpott should be prosecuted for theft of a tent belonging to Louis Cowell contrary to
Section 1 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Claudia Philpott should be prosecuted for theft of a torch belonging to Louis Cowell contrary to
Section 1 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Claudia Philpott should be prosecuted for unlawfully damaging property, namely a marquee the
property of Tent World NI Ltd, contrary to Article 3 of the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland)
Order 1977.

Declan Trainor should be prosecuted for handling stolen goods, namely a tent belonging to Tent
World NI Ltd, contrary to Section 21 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.
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Eamon Farrelly should be prosecuted for allowing a place, namely Ballytemplar, to be used
otherwise than in accordance with the terms and conditions subject to which an entertainment
licence is held, namely the required number of functioning emergency exits, contrary to Article
10(2)(b) of Schedule 1 of The Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for consuming intoxicating liquor in a place other than premises
used as a private residence, namely, Ballytemplar, contrary to Article 60(2)(b) of The Licensing
(Northern Ireland) Order 1996.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for obtaining services by a dishonest act, namely presenting an
identification document belonging to another, contrary to Section 11 of the Fraud Act 2006.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for obtaining services, namely the sale of intoxicating liquour,
dishonestly, contrary to Section 11 of the Fraud Act 2006.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for possession of an identity document relating to someone else,
namely Sophie Corr, without reasonable excuse, contrary to Section 6(1)(c) of the Identity
Documents Act 2010.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for possession of an identity document which was improperly
obtained, without reasonable excuse, contrary to Section 6(1)(d) of the Identity Documents Act
2010.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for purchasing intoxicating liquor contrary to Article 60(2)(a) of
The Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for purchasing lottery tickets at different prices than that stated on
the said tickets contrary to Section 137(6) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements
(Northern Ireland) Order 1985.

Evie Corr should be prosecuted for using a false instrument, namely a fake ID, contrary to Section
3 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.

Ian Harkness should be prosecuted for unlawfully and maliciously causing grievous bodily harm to
Ronnie Rooney contrary to Section 20 of the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Ian Harkness should be prosecuted for unlawfully assaulting Patricia Jelly contrary to Section 42 of
the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Ian Harkness should be prosecuted for unlawfully assaulting Ronnie Rooney contrary to Section 42
of the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.
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Jayne Richardson should be prosecuted for allowing a place, namely Ballytemplar, to be used
otherwise than in accordance with the terms and conditions subject to which an entertainment
licence is held, namely the required number of functioning emergency exits, contrary to Article
10(2)(b) of Schedule 1 of The Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Judy White should be prosecuted for fraud by false representation in relation to the pollution
filtration system contrary to Section 2 of the Fraud Act 2006.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for a threat to commit criminal damage contrary to Article 4 of
the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland) Order 1977 in relation to property owned by Mount
Olympus Events Ltd.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for a threat to commit criminal damage contrary to Article 4 of
the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland) Order 1977 in relation to property owned by Penny
Hamilton.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for blackmail, namely making a demand for one million pounds
with menaces contrary to Section 20 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for making to Robert Maxwell a threat to kill Penny Hamilton
contrary to Section 16 of the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for unlawfully damaging property, namely a sign belonging to
Mount Olympus Events Ltd, contrary to Article 3 of the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland)
Order 1977.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for unlawfully damaging property, namely a fence post
belonging to Mount Olympus Events Ltd, contrary to Article 3 of the Criminal Damage (Northern
Ireland) Order 1977.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for unlawfully damaging property, namely a sign belonging to
Penny Hamilton, contrary to Article 3 of the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland) Order 1977.

Liam Woolf should be prosecuted for unlawfully damaging property, namely a fence post
belonging to Penny Hamilton, contrary to Article 3 of the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland)
Order 1977.

Liam Woolf should be should be prosecuted for making to Penny Hamilton a threat to kill Penny
Hamilton contrary to Section 16 of the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Lucy O’Neill should be prosecuted for selling lottery tickets at different prices than that stated on
the said tickets contrary to Section 137(6) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements
(Northern Ireland) Order 1985.
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Mount Olympus Events Ltd should be prosecuted for permitting a person under the age of 18,
namely Evie Corr, to consume intoxicating liquor in licensed premises contrary to Article 60(1) of
The Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996.

Mount Olympus Events Ltd should be prosecuted for using a place, namely Ballytemplar,
otherwise than in accordance with the terms and conditions subject to which an entertainment
licences is held , namely the required number of functioning emergency exits, contrary to Article
10(2)(a) of Schedule 1 of The Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Noah McMullan should be prosecuted for allowing a place, namely Ballytemplar, to be used
otherwise than in accordance with the terms and conditions subject to which an entertainment
licence is held, namely the required number of functioning emergency exits, contrary to Article
10(2)(b) of Schedule 1 of The Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Patricia Jelly should be prosecuted for disorderly behaviour, contrary to Article 18(1)(a) of the
Public Order (Northern Ireland) Order 1987.

Patricia Jelly should be prosecuted for obstructing a constable, namely Matt Wilcox, in the
execution of his duty contrary to Section 66 of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 1988.

Patricia Jelly should be prosecuted for unlawfully assaulting a constable, namely Matt Wilcox, in
the execution of his duty contrary to Section 66 of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 1988.

Patricia Jelly should be prosecuted for unlawfully assaulting Matt Wilcox thereby occasioning him
actual bodily harm contrary to Section 47 of the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Patrick O’Donoghue should be prosecuted for forgery, namely creating a false ticket to Olympus
Festival, contrary to Section 1 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.

Patrick O’Donoghue should be prosecuted for fraud by false representation in relation to a festival
ticket contrary to Section 2 of the Fraud Act 2006.

Patrick O’Donoghue should be prosecuted for having in his possession apparatus which has been
specially designed for the making of false identity documents contrary to Section 6(d) of the
Identity Documents Act 2010.

Patrick O’Donoghue should be prosecuted for making a copy of a false instrument, namely a ticket
to Olympus Festival, contrary to Section 2 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.

Patrick O’Donoghue should be prosecuted for using a copy of a false instrument, namely a ticket
to Olympus Festival, contrary to Section 4 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.
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Patrick O’Donoghue should be prosecuted for using a false instrument, namely a ticket to
Olympus Festival, contrary to Section 3 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.

Paws for Thought should be prosecuted for failing to state the price of any ticket distributed or
sold on the ticket contrary to Section 137(6) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements
(Northern Ireland) Order 1985.

Paws for Thought should be prosecuted for selling lottery tickets at more than £1 per ticket
contrary to Section 137(5) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Penny Hamilton should be prosecuted for allowing a place, namely Ballytemplar, to be used
otherwise than in accordance with the terms and conditions subject to which an entertainment
licence is held, namely the required number of functioning emergency exits, contrary to Article
10(2)(b) of Schedule 1 of The Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted for having a controlled drug, namely diazepam, in his
possession, contrary to Section 5(2) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971,

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted for having a controlled drug, namely diazepam, in his
possession. .. with intent to supply another...contrary to Section 5 (3) of the Misuse of Drugs Act
1971.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted for robbery of diazepam tablets belonging to NI Ambulance
Service contrary to Section 9 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted for robbery of diazepam tablets belonging to Rose Campbell
contrary to Section 9 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted for theft of diazepam tablets belonging to NI Ambulance
Service contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted for theft of diazepam tablets belonging to Rose Campbell
contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted with the assault of an ambulance worker, namely Rose
Campbell, contrary to Section 54(1)(a) of the Justice Act (Northern Ireland) 2016.

Ronnie Rooney should be prosecuted with the assault of an ambulance worker, namely Jackie
Brown, contrary to Section 54(1)(a) of the Justice Act (Northern Ireland) 2016.

Roseanne Martin should be prosecuted for forgery, namely creating a false ticket to Olympus
Festival, contrary to Section 1 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.
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Roseanne Martin should be prosecuted for handling stolen goods, namely a tent belonging to Tent
World NI Ltd, contrary to Section 21 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Roseanne Martin should be prosecuted for handling stolen goods, namely a torch belonging to
Louis Cowell, contrary to Section 21 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Roseanne Martin should be prosecuted for theft of a tent belonging to Tent World NI Ltd,
contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Roseanne Martin should be prosecuted for using a false instrument, namely a ticket to Olympus
Festival, contrary to Section 3 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981.

Siobhan Murphy should be prosecuted for selling lottery tickets at more than £1 per ticket
contrary to Section 137(5) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements (Northern Ireland)
Order 1985.

Tom Beattie should be prosecuted for obstructing a constable, namely, Owen Crothers, contrary
to Section 66 of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 1988.

Tom Beattie should be prosecuted for unlawfully assaulting Owen Crothers contrary to Section 42
of the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Tom Beattie should be prosecuted for unlawfully assaulting Patricia Jelly contrary to Section 42 of
the Offences Against the Person Act 1861.

Turlough Donnelly should be prosecuted for consuming intoxicating liquor in a place other than
premises used as a private residence, namely, Ballytemplar, contrary to Article 60(2)(b) of The
Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996.

Turlough Donnelly should be prosecuted for giving intoxicating liquor to a child, namely Evie
Corr, contrary to Section 25 of the Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968.

Turlough Donnelly should be prosecuted for purchasing lottery tickets at different prices than that
stated on the said tickets contrary to Section 137(6) of the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and
Amusements (Northern Ireland) Order 1985.

Turlough Donnelly should be prosecuted for selling intoxicating liquor to a child, namely Evie
Corr, contrary to Article 60 of The Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996.
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